
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of on and Gas

601 57"' Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Monday, December 6, 2021

WELL WORK. PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600
LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Re: Permit approval for hOGE S CRN WZ 6H

47-103-03470-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at {3041926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

HOGE S GRN WZ 6H

STATE OF WV PUBLIC LD QS
47-103-03470-00-00

New Drill

12/6/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/10/2021



API Number;

PERMIT CONDITIONS

Went Viigiiiia Code § 22-<A-8(d) aUovre te OfiSce of Oil and (ks to place specific ^ fl,i,
Paiiitfamto^^ftssaineeffectastew.

CONDITIONS

I. Ttopin^()sedaetiv%iii^itqiiirBp«iiiiice>verigefi*mi the United Slil»Aiii*y Corns rfEnginsen
^A^. Thiou^ this permit, yoo are herein advised to consult wilh USAGE regarding Ibis laoposed

notify the inqrecttH'wilfam 24 hours. Modlficatioas to tiie casmg program tn cAnmiv
''Ml W. Va. Oxfe § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to
botlomtftfie^andhslaUugainiiiiniiimoftn^ Under no ehomia^
Ae t^eratw dim more Ihnn toe hundred (100) Sset betow die bottom of tbe void or instaJI less flian twentv
(20) feet ofcasmg below the bottom of the void. iwwtQ'

3. When compactmg fills, each lift ̂ fa« compcKstion shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
nioisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as detomined by the Standard Proctor Density test
ofthe actual soils used in specife engineered fill, as™ D698, Standard Test Method for LaboratmyCompact^ Chma^i^cs of Soil Using Standard Eflfcut, to achreve 95 % compaction of the optimum
den^. Baim lift ̂ 1 be tested for conqiaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per ame of fill All test
results shall be maintained cm site and available for review.

4. Operator shall mstail sign^ pm § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water managmnent plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas watmr suppfy wcUs will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all sudi wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance wMi the standards of die Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Ugijtfive rule mititled Well Regulations, 64 C.SJL 19. Operator Is to contact die Bureau of Public
Health regardmg permit requirranents. In lieu of phiggmg, d» operator may transfer the well to the smfece
ovror upOT agreement of die parties. All drinldiig water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well ̂  flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinkmg well owner prior to operating the ̂

6.

7.

8.

Purest to the reqwremmits pertaining to the sampling of domestic water suppfy wells/springs the operator
<30) days ate leceiirt of analytical data {sovide a written copy to die Oiiel^admy

10.

24 hours jaior to the mitiatioD of the ccmipletion process d« qierator shall notify the Chief <a his

If »y plosion or ote aecideiit causiag loss of life or serious personal injury occure in or about a well or
well work on a w^ dm well operator «• its contraetor dmB give notice* stating tl» paiticulare oftheexplosion or acddent, to die oil and gas inspector and the (3^ within 24 houn of saul aocident

M the event ocmierrt does not return to the surface^

12/10/2021



API Numben

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The <s>eratordiaUim»vide to file OflSceofOfl and Gas the dates ofeachofthcfoUowmgwiilim 30 dM
tiieir oociizreaoe: conq)lefea of conslnictwn of the well pad, commeacanent of drilling, wf
conqdedonofaiQrodierpeniiittedwBDwoiic, and oanq>l^(mof1fae well. SuchiwIicsefihaBbeDrovidfidbT^
sendbgaiieiiiailtoDBPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-43? 1-030^47 0
WW-6B OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeSGRNWzeH
(04/15) pj(J HogeSSRWWZ

STATF. OF WEST VIRGINIA

r.cPAPTA/IFNT OF FNVTRnNMFNTAL PROTFrTTON. OFFICF, OF OIL AND GAS
WFT T WORK PERMIT APPTTCATION

Green Center Point
1 ̂  Well ODerator: ribune Resources, LLC 494522341 \Ne\ze\ —_— ^—^  * Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number. Hoge S GRN WZ 6H Well Pad Name: Hoge S GRN WZ
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: state ofwv Public und corp. public Road Access: County Rt 13/8
4) Elevation, current ground: 1380' Elevation, proposed post-construction:
5) Well Type (a) Gas >< Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow X Deep
Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes
7^ ProDOsed Target Fomiation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
^  Dow^.DV:e...TUtopWD7363^ Target base 7385^A^«cipatedthi^^^^^

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7476'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marceilus
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth:

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: ^^^'778'
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths:

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Based on drilling history of nearby wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 100'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1194'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Not that we are aware of.
17)DoesProposed well location contain coal seams ^ HO / 1 8 ;n?
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 3
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WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- ̂ 03

OPERATOR WELL NO. HogoSGRNWZeH

Well Pad Name: Hogesgrn wz

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weieht ner ft.

flb/ft)

FOO I AGK: For

Drilling /ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Weil

m

CEMENT:

Fill-up
fCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 98# 120' 120' SX/CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.5# 650' 650' SX/CTS

Coal

liUcrmcdiale 9 5/8" New J-55 40# 3500' 3500' SX/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110 20# 19,619' 19,619 *

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

M

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anlicioaled

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor

o
MC

26" 0.438" 2110 50 Class A 1.2/50% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17 1/2" 0.38" 2730 800 Glass A 1.2/30% Excess

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395" 3950 1500 Class A 1.378/30% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4" 0.361" 12,640 5000 Class A 1.04/10% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes;

Depths Set:

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 06 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection Page 2 of 3

12/10/2021



WW-6B

(10/14)

API NO. 47-J03_
OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeSGRNWzeH
Weil Pad Name: HofleSGRNwz

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole.
Thewe,,wi,.bespudus<ngaconduo.orrtg.Wlldri,,d^^^^
cement back to surface. The ̂ndudorng ^ to 3.400' where 9-5/8"
well to TD. We will drill to 1,105 on fluid ® ^4^.) will be placed above and below void area-
faSetrntiro^vr^^^^^^^

«o surface). We will continue drilling the well to total depth and
run/cement casing as per the attached program.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating metnoas m uciau> luwmuuis —

Multi-stage sllckwater fracturing with frac sand. Wireiine conveyed pump
isZe frac stages. Maximum pressure wili be 10,000 psig. and maximum rate wili be 95 bpm.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpiie area, pits, etc., (acres). ̂ 0.7
22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres). 2£l_ —
23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: NA
Surface: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120
Intermediate: Centralizer every 3 joints or120'
Production: Run 1 spiral centralizer every 120' from TD to the top of

Run 1 spiral centralizer every 200' from the top of the curve to surface

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor: Class A cement (see attachment for description)
Surface: Class A cement (see attachment for description)
Intermediate: Class A cement (see attachment for description)
Production: 50/50 Poz/Class A lead, Class A cement tail (see attachment for description)

ov 1 S 2GZI

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

The wellbore will be property circulated clean at TD of each hole section until as much f
cuttings have been removed from the wellbore as possible, residual gas been circulat^ out a^
the mud and wellbore are both In good, stable condition. Mud properties will be adjusted, if needed, to
ensure clean hole. Hole cleaning times will vary by hole section and from well to well.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page 3 of 3

12/10/2021



m
TRIBUNE

RESOURCES-—

Hoge S GRN WZ 6H
.O'jntv. St.ilo

Wetzel, West Virginia

NAD 27

Tov-n^hici

Grant

SHI lat/lonf- 39.479756409 N, 80.6962873 W

(3HL Lal/Long. 39.45195886 N. 80.67416457 W

Rig H&P Rig 608

RKB

1,40471,379'

l.-irgct li

Marceilus

AFE OC/CWC:

504'

PropcflY #:

17-1/2"
PDC

12-1/4"
PDC

8-3/4"
PDC

8-3/4"

PDC

8-1/2"

PDC

Water Based Mud

80 to 650-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

20-30 vis

i

Casing Design

Interval Hole size Size Weight Grade Conn. Collapse Burst Depth Cost

(in) (in) #/ft (PSI) (PS!) (ft) S/ft

Conductor 2S" 20" . . . 120 -

Surface 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 54.5 J-55 BTC 1,130 2,730 650 36

Intermediate 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 40 J-55 LTC 2,570 3,950 3.500 22

Production 8-3/4" 5-1/2" 20 P-110 TBD 11,080 12,640 19,619 22

Water Based Mud

650 to 3,500-ft

8.3 - 8.4 ppg

25-35 vis

Water Based Mud

3,500 to 6,600-ft

8.4-8.9 ppg

25 - 35 vis

Cement Design

interval Siurrv Weleht Ft' Yeild Excess Cement Tod

Conducor
Tall 15.6 ppg 225 1.20 cuft/sk 50% Surface

Surface
Tall 1S.6 ppg 635 1.20 cuft/sk 30% Surface

Intermediate
Lead

Tali 15 ppg 1,405 1.378 cuft/sk 30% Surface

Production
Lead

Tall 15.2 ppg 4,970 1.04 cuft/sk 10% 1,750

Proposed KOP at 6,578-ft MD
VS at KOP is -571-ft (nudge)
Build 87100-ft to 89.5° inc., 150° azi.

EOS at 7,840-ft MD

(see directional plan for specific details)

Synthetic Oil Based Mud

KOP toTD

12.5 -12.7 ppg

55 - 75 vis

6ccAPI

Note: increase MW

through curve and

lateral as dictated by
hole conditions

Rbceived
Off'ceofOilandGas

OK 0 3 2021

enylj';'department Ofenvironmental Protection

Geological Information

Formation TVD Sub Sea

Freshwater 504' 900'

Saltwater 1,002' 402'

Pittsburgh Coal 1,194' 210'

Big Injun 2,479' •1,075'

Big Injun Base 2,679' -1,275'

Berea 3,051' -1,647'

Gordon 3,257' -1,853'

Gordon Base 3,323' -1,919'

Middlesex 7,086' -5,582'

Geneseo 7,219' -5,820'

Tully 7,224' -5,856'

Hamilton 7,260' •5,879'

Marceilus 7,354' •5,950'

Purcell 7.369' •5,965'

Lower Marceilus 7,374' -5,970'

Onondaga 7,404' -6,000'

EOC at 7,840-ft MD / 7,374-ft TVD

89.5' inc., 150' azi., 123-ft VS

(see directional plan for specific
details)

TD at 19,619-ft MD / 7,476-ft TVD

89.5' inc., 150° azi., 11,902-ft VS

12/10/2021



TOP HOLf (NAD83)
N) 359120.3
E) 1630860.2

LAT.) 39*28'47,3"
LONG.) 80'41 4-6.4"

DEC. LAT.) 39.479805
DEC. LONG.) 80.696230

TOP HOLE (NAD 27)
N) 359084.2
E) 1662301.1

LAT.) 39*28'47.0*
LONG.) 80'4r47.l'

DEC. LAT.) 39.479724
DEC. LONG.) 80.696407

LP(NAD 83)

N) 359124.8
E) 1631117.1

LAT.) 39*28'47.4*
LONG.) 80'41'43.2"

DEC. LAT.) 39.479827
DEC. LONG.) 80.695320

LP(NA0 27)

N) 359088.7
E) 1662558.0

LAT.) 39-28'47.1'
LONG.) 80-4r43.8"

DEC. LAT.) 39.479745
DEC. LONG.^ 80.695497

BOTTOM HOLE (NAD 83)

N) 348925.8
E) 1637006.0

LAT.) 39'27'07.3"
LONG.) 80-40'26.4"

DEC. LAT.) 39.452041
DEC. LONG.) 80.673987

BOTTOM HOLE (NAD 27)

N) 348883.6
E) 1668446.8

LAT.) 39'27'07.r
LONG.) SO-40'27.0"

DEC. LAT.) 39.451959
DEC. LONG.) 80.674165

TRIBUNE

RESOURCES, LLC
Proposed

HOGE S GRN WZ 6H

Green District

Wetzel County, WV

s.26-e5-25-11

1C9-015S9Q

ICB-OHK^S'

TOP HOLE (UTM NAD 83)
N) 4370067.3

E) 526125.4

STATE OfWVPUBUClD
CORP. DEPT. Of COMM

LBR.&ENVIR. DNR

TAX MAP & PARCEL

5-26-14

LEASE NUMBER

(2) MARC00743-000
1900ACRES

STATE Of WV PUBLIC LD

CORP. DEPT. OF COMM
LBR. &ENVIR.ONR

TAX MAP A PARCEL
5-26 7

/  LEASE NUMBER
j\ (II MARC00750 000

lOOACRES

H0CeSGPNWZ4H

ELEVATION l.iSO

lQ34193stt
BOTTOM HOLE (UTM NAD 83)

N) 4366992-8

E) 528049-6
5-26-15

10$-CO913

' /References To^ips^ipst*
^"T/PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS
5-8-11

I03-009S4<(^

09S-C059I

a-^
(»S-01$87 /

095-01916 /

S-8-14

lAMES L. 6 BETTY I. McCOY

TAX MAP a PARCEL

5-8-10.1

LEASE NUMBER

(5) MARC00717-001
84 78 ACRES

COASTAL FOREST

RESOURCES CO

TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-26-13

LEASE NUMBER

|3| MARC01131-001
27.30 TOTAL ACRES

% 5-8-13✓

^SXR333-j(W
OB^LSCl

WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

TAX WAP a PARCEL

5-8-9

LEASE NUMBER

|4) MARC00717-001
8013 ACRES .

0

EXISTING WEL

WITHIN 2.400'
103-019601^

103-OI73H)E -fj69.i6'39"W
MARKE. aMELINDA

TAIKINGTON

TAX MAP a PARCEL

5-8-23

LEASE NUMBER

|6) MARC01177-0CO
141.0 ACRES

336

4103-01675
0  0ossSisiB mis

0
,095-01713

095-005SS

ioi-oiattA
4103-02664

TRIBUNE RESOURCES

MINERALS. LLC

TAX MAP a PARCEL
S-8-37

LEASE NUMBER

17) MARCOIOIO-OOI
60.56 ACRES

09501606

I 2400'

T4103016SS

TRIBUNE RESOURCES

MINERALS. LLC

TAX MAP a PARCEL
S-a38

LEASE NUMBER

IS) MARCOiOlO-001
60.48 ACRES

103O26564

5-8-34

-S 60'01'46' E
562'

WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF

NATURAL RESOURCES

TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-8-22

LEASE NUMBER

(121 MARC00717-001
103.13 ACRES

I

I
I

r
/

I

msoi6390
rrHoaKiMBERiti

GLOVER;

V  BARBARA GLOVER

S-8-24GORDON LIV a

0 CHERYLSHWAR72
095-01416 TAX MAP a PARCEL

5-8-36

LEASE NUMBER

(91 MARC00738-001
171.50 ACRES

TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-B 39

LEASE NUMBER

(10) MARC0O738'0ai
34.69 ACRES

REFERENCES
NTS

6-8-35

REBAR
SET

+ BOTTOM

HOLE 5-8-40

KEITHDaKIMBERLYI

GLOVER;
BARBARA GLOVER

TAX MAP a PARCEL

LEASE NUMBER

111) MARC0073a001
5-B-39.1

1.00 ACRES

REBAR/l
5 13 125 13-11 1

HOGEGRN

WZ 6H

5-13-14

BOORD, BENCHEK and ASSOC., INC.
Engineering, Surveying, Construction, 5-"

and Mining Services
Southpolnte, PA 15317 Phone: 724-746-1055

SEPTEMBER 24, 2021
SCALE 1"=1,800

NO DWEUINGS FOUND WITHIN 650'
OF THE CENTER OF THE WEU PAD

NO WATER WELLS FOUND WITHIN 250'

OF THE CENTER OF WELL PAD

12/10/2021



HOGE S GRN WZ 6H
EXISTING GAS WELLS
SEPTEMBER 24, 2021

103-01938-|tl||-

103-01658

^^e^NTY-/ ̂03-01739

103-01540

103-01537

103-01536

/
095-01505

095-01556
NGV 1 3 20^ I .

\  / 1
/

V  J

/
\ \

V  ̂095-01905
095-01915

095-01912

095-01783 I

095-00595

/

\  095-01517

I  >095-01516

SCALE: 1"= 1,200'
1,200' 2,400' 3,600'

095-01641

/ "BOTTOM
/  HOLE 12/10/2021



WW.9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 103

Operator's Well No. HooeSGftNwzsH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTM ENT OF ENVIRONM ENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND CAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Tribune Resources, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10). Fishing Creek

Opcode 494522341

_ Quadrangle Center Point

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes 1^1
Will a pit be used? Yes 1 [ No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Closed loop system. No pits will be used.

NoJIL

Will a synthetic liner be used In the pit? Yes I 1
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes;

NoiZI If so, what ml.?

Land Application

Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number see attached sheet titled UlC wells and iandflBs
Reuse (at API Number ne» anttcipsted wb<>
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe; Yes. See attached sheet titled Closed Loop Typical Description

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic based drltling mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? See attactied sheet titled Drilling Additives

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill

•if lefr in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See attached sheet titled UiC Wells and Landfills

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, includingtjje gg^sibiUjy of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Lawson

Company Official Title Regulatory/ HSE Director

day ofbscribed and swo re me this ^ 2021

Notary Pub

My commission expires

"official's^
^ notary PUBLIC
SWE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle D Southall

Danielle Souttiail
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weslon. WV 26452

wycomrngsion Expires Fetxuary ij 202$

12/10/2021



Form WW-9

Tribune Resources. LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed
13.6

Lime
Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-2Q-20

500
Fertilizer amount.

Mulch
minimum of 2-3

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator.sWeUNo.i^£Ei25!i^

Prevegetation pH

SeedMixtures

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

See Attached

Permanent

Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre

acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

area in

Plan Approved by:.

Comments:

IL

\r\l t '.i

Oil & Gas Inspector Date:

Field Reviewed? ( J Yes <  / )No

12/10/2021
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l^andfills and UIC Wells

Landfills

Wetzel County Landfill SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke County Landfill SWF-1013/WV0109029

UIC

K&H

Well #1

Well #2

Well #3

SWIW #8 API Number; 34-009-2-3821-00
SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00
SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Development

Well #1: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00
Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Deep Rock

Heinrich#l: SWIW #21 API Number: 34-167-2-9445-00
Heinrich #2: SWIW #22 API Number: 34-167-2-9464-00
Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00
American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00

12/10/2021



Cement Additives for WW-6B

Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Tall):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Production (Tail):

•  NeoCem (TM) System

RECIIiVED
Office of Oil and Gas

I^OV 1 3 2021

V'/V Doprir.-nect of
En\ u. ..ii'f.iitji f'Tcticfion

12/10/2021



Closed Loop Sv^em: Typical Design

Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical closed loop system is
comprised of:

•  Open top tanks

•  Screened shale shakers

•  Drying shakers
•  centrifuges

•  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

rh:g7;;v5d
C.fi'cs ci 0-1 sr.u Gas

12/10/2021



Drilling Additive Information - Tier 11 Reporting

(Please provide Information for ail chemicals & products for which an MSDS/SDS Is required under 29 CFR 1910.1200)

IWell Pad Name; Hoge Pad Date Products/Chemicals Arrived On-Site:

Number of Days Products/Chemicals Will be CTBD

Product Container/Unit Size Container Units Max Dally Unit Quantity Average Unit Quantity

Max

Total Quantity

(Unit Size X Max

Unit Quantity)

Units Physical State (solid, liquid, other) Storage Location

Aquagel 50 ibs sack 60 30 3,000 Ibs solid Chem Storage Area

Potassium Chloride 50 ibs sack 100 50 5,000 Ibs solid Chem Storage Area

ADAPTA-L 5 gal can 20 12 100 gai liquid Chem Storage Area

Barite - Bulk 2,000 Ibs bulk 30 25 60,000 Ibs solid Barite Tank

Calcium Chloride Powder 50 Ibs sack 600 400 30,000 Ibs solid Chem Storage Area

DRILTREAT 55 gal drum 12 8 660 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

LE SUPERMUL 55 gal drum 40 25 2,200 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

RHEMOD L 55 gal drum 4 3 220 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

Lime 50 Ibs sack 280 200 14,000 Ibs solid Chem Storage Area

Base Oil 1 gal 36,000 24,000 36,000 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

S08M 1 bbl 2,400 1,700 2,400 bbl liquid Pit Storage

C,J

12/10/2021



Temporary and Pennanent Seed Mix

250fos./eK5fB

Mix Details

I' M^iuSre3 clovef 4% !
1  Alsike clover 4% i

Birds foot trefoil 6% •

Forase tallfascue
Foraoe perinea! rye

45% 1
~20%r'1

Annual rye 11% !
1  Winter wheat

Straw

Winter - 3 ton per acre

Summer - 2 ton per acre

10% i

MC / -1- ^

o»

,  ■ .t:on

12/10/2021



Hoge N CRN WZ 2H,

4H,6H,7H,8H,9H & lOH
Site Safety Plan

TRIBUNE
RESOURCES

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 3 20Z1

WV D-r..'-( r-r.' of

Enviror.iuviV.Ll Fr:.'.. .licri

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC. SITE SAFETY PLAN

12/10/2021
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SURFACE HOLE DEC. LONG; 80.696287
SURVEYED LC»4G; 80* 41' 46.6'

Latitude: 39° 30' 00" (NAD27)
TOP HOLE (UTM NAO 83}

N) 4370071.0

E) 526135,7

mymwt)! : BOnOM HOLE (LTTM NAD 83)

N) 4366992.8

E) 528049.6

2,320'SOUTH
OFIATTTOOE

9* 27 30*
STATEOFWVniftUClO

CORP. DEPT. OF COMM

LBR. S EKVIR. OMR
TAXMAPRPARai

s-2e-iF

LEASE MIMUR

R) MARCa0743000
1900 ACRES

STATE Of WV PUBLIC ID

CORP. DEPT. OF COMM

IBR.&ENVIR.ONR
TAX MAP 4 PARCEL

5-2e-7

LEASE NUMBER

IDMARCOOTSO-OOO
100 ACRES

120' WEST
OF LONGITUDE

ivvtar

REFERENCES TO

PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

srgtcow.„

SGRN
WZ6H

lOl-OOIMQ

\
/->
COAHAL FOREST

RESOURCES CO

TAXMAPRPASCEl

S-26-S3

LEASE NUMBER

(9)MARCDlUt-0at

27.30 TOTAL ACRES

J

LAMES L 4 BETTTJ. BtcCOV

rAXIAAP4PARCa

S-B-lOl

LEASE NUM^

151 MARC00717Cial
S4.TB ACRES

S.M3

\
1

0
093^9IS

SURFACE

HOLE

•  isSSiwj /103-01938- N 71'1S'15" W - 373'
103-01059 - N 06'46'12" W - 306
103-01658 - S 57^10'10" E - 539'
103-01970 - N 09'25'09" W - 997'

WEST VKSmtA DEPT. Of

NATURAL ttSOURCES

TAXMAPAPAACEl

S^9

UASE NUMBER

I4tMARC007l7-001
BO.U^ES

MAJKLaMEUNDA

TAUUH9T0N

TAXMAP a PARCH

S-B-2A

UAil NUMBER

tB>MARarU77-000
Uli}ACRES

REFERENCES

TUBUNE RESOURCES

MINERALS. UC
TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-B-37

LEASE NUMBER

(7}MAKOU>}(VOOt
603BAaCS

I

\

REBAR

+
TRIBUNE RESOURCES

MNEHMS.UC
TAXMAPaPARaL

M-BB

LEASE NUMBER

(B^MMCOIOIO^
aXAB ACRES

09S<0l6iH!l ^ \
KEITH D a UMBERLY J

GLOVER;
\  BARBARA CLOVER

TAXMAPaPARat

S'asB
\ 5-R-«.2 tEASE NUMBER
\  ̂ (10) MARCDOTBBOOl

3A.B9ACAES

WESTVtRCINlAOEPr.OF

NATURAL RESOURCES

TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-&-E2

LEASE NUMBER

lU) MARCE0717-001
103.UAO^

/
M  I
/  I

'--—A
\

REBAR
GORDON LIV 4

CKERTl SHWA4T2

TAXMAP4PASICEL

VB-3B

LCASC NUMBED

(9)M4DC00734^t
mSODCRES

0

KOGE

NO DWELLINGS FOUND WmilN GSff
OF THE CENTER OF THE WEU PAD

NO WATER WELLS FOUND WITHIN 250'
OF THE CENTER OF WELL PAD

, two;

REFERENCE NOTES

Bountoies os shown toksn
from deeds, tax mops ond

field locotiofts. A firil boundory
SLBvey is not oqiresssd nor impKed.
AS bearings ore bosed on true north.
OrniersNp token from putdic reconls

Wetzel County, Weet Virginia
JANUAFTF 2015

State Pkme Coordinotes di

KAD 83 Lot/long by dIfferentM
subneter noppiig grade GPS

Drofled bvi CAK

KEITHD4XIMBERLT1

GLOVER;
BAfteARA GLOVED

TAXMAPAPAttai

LEASENUMBER

(11) MARCCaTSSaOl
S-4B9.1

1.00 ACRES

jS-U-Ay-

.THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS

PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL P.RQTECT10N.

file #:
xcensa-

DRAWING #:
SCALE:

PLAT - i" - 2000

TICK UARK - r = 2000"

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY: Signed:

PROVEN SOURCE submeter mapping

OF ELEVATION: GRADE gps
LL.S.#2124: Ernest J. Benchek II!

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type: 001! □ Waste Diposoi □Production
IS Gas □ Liquid Injection DStorage

WATERSHED: HSHING CREEK

DATE: OCTOBER 11. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL #: HQGE S GRN WZ 6H

API WELL #: 47 103

□ Deep
IS Shoiiow

STATE COUNTY
oi>HlO
PERMIT

ELEVATION;.

1.380'=Current
1.371 ■25'=Propo5ed

t-ni iNTV/nRTRlCT- WETZEL / GREEN qi lAnPAMCi F- CENTER POINT. WV
SURFACE nWNFR:STATE OF WV PUBUC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR ACREAGE:.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: state of wv pubuc ld corp. dot, of comm. ibr & envir. onr ACREAGE:.
LEASE NUMBERS:

100.00 +/-
882.07 +/-

TARGET FORMATION:

WELL OPERATOR;

ADDRESS
CITY: LAFAYETTE

3861 AMBAS

DRILL IS CONVERT □
PLUG OF FORMATION □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □
MARCELLUS

DRia DEEPER □ REDRILL^ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG & ABANDON □

OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):
ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVQ- 7,fi1.V IMP: 19.7fia'

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC

SADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY SUITE 600

_ STATE: LA ZIP CODE: 70503

DESIGNATED AGENT:.
ADDRESS:
CITY: W1LEYVILLE

HARMAN RROWN

18396 MQUNTAINEER HIGHWAY

STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26581

12/10/2021



471 03 0 3 47 0
*  » u/oii xTrt Hoge S GRN WZ 6H

WW-6A1 —
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice ̂ d '
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and th
m the tmct of land is the same tract described in this Application, pardy or whoiiy depicted in the

accompanying piat, and described in the Construction and Reciamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as foliows.

Lease Name or

Numbei^

Attached

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc.
Book/Page

NQV 1 3 20:i

\r/ G; oi

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The peraiit appUcant for the proposed weU work addressed in this application hereby acknowWgwfte
possibiUty of the need for peraiits and/or approvals fiom local, ̂ te, or federal enhUes m addfflon to the DE ,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
• US. Fish and Wildlife Serwce
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The appUcant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way
nnllifie, the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and fî er affirms that dl n^ed
permits/approvals shouid be acquired fiom the appropriate authority before the affected activity is imUated.

Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC
By: Lee Lawson

Its: Regulatory/ HSE Director

Page 1 of.

12/10/2021
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Opcnliir'tWcilNa HOSESQRN WZ SH

DEFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article <iA, Section 5(i)(S)

IN UEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the CBth rccjuired to nieke the verifieolim on page 1 rf this Notice ond Applicaiim, I dcptweand say thai I atn lhciicr«ii whii signed the Notice and Applieaiim Icr theApplicml, andlhat-
(1) the tract ofland is the same tract deaaited m this Applicalico, partly or Mtiolly depicted in the acoanpanying plat, and dewibed in the Cceistrticnoi and Rcelamiiiai Plan;

(2) the parlies and reccrdaucei data (if rcccTded) for Icasets) or cthCT coitjniuny ctntrocl(s) K uhich the Applicant clamis the right lo exl/act. pioduc* ca maittf the oil or gas are as follows.

TrbmRMeiraa, U-CialhtraeiTditleewrwctlhalemaldattAdMran tjaiad bekw SKhlaMli lhaapeMilacnane>taab]fiMiiaiTnbui*RMcxaem. UCwaa iMMdwimitltlliania Aaaea nee, deaehoultiaehtm elltiB, tenaemirgara and hot change eeotnaeewean 8*
'AiaiM eoneaiM. In wed natarce. no aneomeruann « in tna eamy laccrda orBandrB auJi a name a rena erorga In Ihoaoeaaot, wa\« dtectod rout tinlicn to Iho loeerda etthe Waol Vni*e Saereey e Sda, wtee ted doeuneteien eei Co letaid

Royeiltyansi'umcnt

K

Lf2<iSor/As5iKjnoTrad Ta* Mnp & Parcel Fcp/iftaso No,

'aV<;r:W7K

C«t. of Namevonot

Cefl. tf Amend tothe Cfft.ef

22132

lll,,tJ.lllH,!„l.i|,.iBiSOHEai*IBitillbEduluIX

SoUh Pern Oi Corns
•nwarrrp

KermI hidntyn and Ruth B. McMyra. nh wlta; Paul Mdriytt and
LAoCa T, filelMyra, Ma wIfa; Paarl McMyre, wMoar; Ednn Deak,

MOV 1 ■'

Env';ror.nu

12/10/2021



4710303470

ftawttoiPyoducteCcmpany

I Producttcn Comptny PtrfgEntoy&^teaaonandF

D

iEj^lOfMiandndftrcd»c<ioftCciff»tny ̂ Manmtnt

CftcrMcfoef »8t6

em
Penfg£n>fgy ExtfofiMon ontf F
0«¥WEftCfC»ProtfucaonOomptny. I

tvcn Energy Production Cotnparty. UP-
t RftaoMrcc3. inc. 332n46

3791480
o<JOi. IftC. HGEnerBY.ltC

FInc. and HO Enerpy. I yncricanEncfBY'
Aaeart R—ourcw«MaroaBua. LLC WttdavllclBuainaaaNamaChttnoc

Cart.cfAfflcndtoth»Cart.flfAtfhcfty

49an3B

»471
I Raaotacaa ■ Marcdua. LLC Trtbun* Raaourcea. LLC

Kannt IWlGMypt and Rutli d. McMyrt. Mt wtft: Paul McMyra and
Uota T. Mcimyra, hta wife; Paari ldeMyr«» widow; Edtth Dotk,

MARC810t04l01 PcBftiott Company

P

1/8 228/14

2Sg258 42eam7
PtfTcaJ Company

P

cfffttoa Producta CcCTpany
P

l4Scpp. Aaan.

anrgoi Producta Company

P

mreoaEaptofattcnandFVoducPonCemoany

P

328/178

a/516anwoH DptaraUon and Pfoductlen Company

P

anniEnatgy Emfcx^ion and Production. LLC.
D

Ccrt.fl/Maroar

CaroaEmcBY Bgtefalon and Preduction. LLC. mon EAOfay Production Company. LP.

E

crt.clMafQtf 0676

33^146
.Pawn &wfBy Production Ccmpany, LP. aat Rcaotfoe>> inc.

gatf Baaotfoaa. Inc. HQ Enarcy. IJ.C 379/480

451/404
t Rateureaa. he. and HO gmrpy. LLC fmarican Etwrgy«Mafcatoa. LLC

AaoantRaaoorcaa»MwcalLia.U.C 4ffldavtc/BuairwaaN»naC>ttnoa 496/138

9M71

y
*«cent Rwoa^ • M»c«du«. U.C Trtbuta Rt»ouc«». U.C C«tclA|MndM0i«^

TiATOoomSSr South Pacw OB Company

S

27/308

114/16SotfhPann 01 Company outh PannNaantOaa Company Aaajgnmari

SoUh Pann Niftaal On Ccmpowy

S

SoUhPannOi Company

Pouth Pann Oi Company

P

anfgoa Company
P

Cart. c/NomaChanga WV SCO, of State raoofda

annaoi Company annaoa Urttad. Inc. Aaaionmart

Cart, of Ffatna Chanpa"Ptffuoi Unlad. Inc. Pannaoi Company

P

WVSoe.tf Stttofacofda

Pacnaoi Company

P
anfttol Producta Company
P

Aaan. 6 Supp. 4aan.

A

2682588265^17

afncol Produ^ Company anrgpa EjptomUcn ond Pfodixtion Company

P

iatenmanl

C^&gtafaoo^an^^rodud|o^^OB^an^ annzEnargy EipfarOon and ProducCog LLC.

O

ort. of Mcfoar

CPanntEnafBy Ew)loratien and Producticrr. LLC.
O

ivon Enargy Production Company. LP.
E

art.o/Muwi

avon Enanry Produetton Company. I

E

ati Raaotfcaa. Inc.

aat Raaeuroat. Inc. HG Enargy. LLC

4Eaat Raaouw. he. md HG Enargy. U.C /nariean Enargy "lybfoaeua. LLC

4

Aaajgnmart

Icnflrican Energy • MaroaBua. LLC

A
acart Raaoweaa»Mirctdui. LLC AflttMo/BmincaaNBmaCtwgo

C

/
aoert Raaour^»Marertua. LLC" Trtbuna Raaoufcoa. ac art, of AnwiJ to tho Cart, of Authority

MARCQOTSMI FABlS South Pann Od Company

SSouth Pann 08 Comparry

S

outh Pern Natural Ca> Company

South Parw Natural Oca Company

S

outh PannOiConipany

P

Aaaignmafi

ofclhPinnOiCompariy annaoi Compmy
P

Cart, d Nam# Chonpt VW Sac, of State focorda

Panrtto8C<mpany emcolUrdad. Inc.

Ptnnzol United, Inc. PanrttoiCompafw
P

Cert, of Nwna Change WV Sac, of State racotda

Pmntpa Company anfttoi Producta Company
P

Aaan. & Supp. Aaan. 265068 8 2eBMt7

ParnadProdu^Coraperry amroiErtplcratian and ftoduction Company

P

Aarignmart

Ci5ES5!^2i22SS*2^£S2£S!2^£22^53Le
P

annaEnacgy EiptoraPcn and ProducOog LLC.
D

crt.dMcrpaf

CewgEnargy EaotoraUon and Production. LLC. avon Energy Producttort Company. LP.

E

ert.c/Miracf

AOivon Enwgy Produd^ Compamr. L.P.
E

tet Roaourcaa. Inc. eaignmart

ast Raaourca*. Inc. HG Energy. LLC

4

Aaaignmart

Eaat Raaotfcea. inc. and HQ Enargy. LLC marican Erwrgy * Mafcceua. LLC

A

Aaaianmart

Awgican Enargy ■ Marcaflua. LLC acart Raawicea»MarcaBua, UC Affidavit of BualnaaaHamaChanai
Cart. dAmandtothaOart.of Adh^"

In

boT*

Aaoart Raacuoaa • ttnaftA. LLC Tribuna Raaouroa. LLC

MARC0073SM 8 Company

South Ponr^ 01 Compare Souto Perm Natural Get Company

S

Aaaionthcpt

South Pcnn Natural Gat Company

S

otfh Perm 08 Company
P Catlo/ttehaCtttnga"outh Pann 08 Comparty anrgoi Company

P

WVSoo.ofSti<araoocda

Pamaoi Company
P

armaoa Uniad. Inc. Aaatontnaft

Cart , of Nhrna Change *annal Urtted. Inc. PicTgoa Company

P

WV Sao, of State recofdt

i<iH\ ■
^rraoi Company

P

anfgoi Producta Comparty
E

Aaaa SStpp. Aasrt 26»2sas2e9m7

wrtMiPfoAiCto Company

P
tptordion and Produghon Comparty

annioBEiptorattan and Produchen Company PanmEnergy Eaptoratlen and Produetten, LLC.
D

Cart, of Margar

RmnzEnergy Etptarrton a^ Productioa LLC.
D

awan Enargy Prcduetion Company. LP.

Eevon Eftcrgy ProducOon Company. LP.

^R
aat Raaoufcas. Inc.

eapurcea, ine. HQ Energy. LLC

&tl Raaourcaa. Inc. and HQ Enargy. LLC Awartean Enargy«Mafcoftxa. LLC

A

Aaaignmeft

Amartcan Erwrgy ■ Marecfc^. LLC

ft
aoantRaaoufcaa • Miraafta. ac Affidm of Buaincaa Name Change

Cacert Reamaoea ■ MarceBja. UC TrButa Rcacuroea. LLC actqf AmahdtothaCart.of Atfhority

MuV 1 3 202

Li; v..

12/10/2021
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RFsnuRcf;^*

TRIBUNE

October 15,2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Drill
Hoge S CRN WZ 6H

Mr. Brewer,

Tribune Resources, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Hoge S GRN WZ 6H well by virtue of the lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit ̂plication.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatory/HSE Director
Tribune Resources, LLC
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WOV 1 3 2021
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TrIbuM Roaouttjes, LLC 3861 Ambassador Caffery Partnray. Suite 600, Lafayette, Louisiana 70503 (337) 769^32 Fax: (337)
769-4340

12/10/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4710303470

department of

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA iMnrA-s
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND OA

MnTiry. rERTTFTCATION

Date of Notice Certification:
API No. 47- 103
Operator's Well Ka HogpSGRNWzeH
Well Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

inWes.Virgl„UCode522-6A,«.eoperas

below for the tract of land as follows: Easting: 526135.704
UTMNAD83wvState Northing: 4370071.006

WetzelCounty:

District:
Quadrangle: Center Point
Watershed: Fishing Creek

Green

waicisiicu. ■

Public Road Access:
County Rt 13/8

PUDllC Koaa ACGCsa. - i— ——

Generally used 6rm name; s,.»rivwPubiicL.ndCon,.

.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22.6A-7(b). eveiy 5^'Ston-^^ed'^yd.esecrly.shall be verified and sMl^ .his article, dte
it has provided the owneis of the surfece descnhed in subdivisions Uj, w mo. satisfied as a resulttofô Muired by subsections (b) and (c), section this article six-a; or (ill) the notice
rgrng the surfece o«ner notice of en^ to by the surfece owner, and Pursuit to West

of this article have been completed by the applicant.

aciaivuL/ r\.\^ iiTiix .......

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FORPLAT SURVEY or a NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED
in 1 notice OF INTENT TO DRILL or IZl NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSEH 3. NOTICE OF INTEN1 lU u

WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
■>)(PLEASE ATTACH)^.

[■] 4. notice OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

MOV 1

F-nv:

I  .z

^  ̂ i* jjr

□ ̂ KECBIVED

□  t'F

t,. L

•Q'ttiop^
EJ

□"B»3FrVED

Reauired Attachments: onri pprtifications of Notice that have been provided to
The Operator sh^l attach to this the°Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class H Legal
ASsemeSr4?th%^ t'd partS h
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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WW-6AC

(1/12)

CertiHcafioD of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE,! l-eeLawson , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-

in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: Tritmne Resources. LLC

By: LseLawson

Its:

Telephone:
Ragulatofy/ HSE Director

(337} 769-4064

Address: 3861 Amtjassador Caffery Partway

Lalayette, LA 70503

Facsimile:

Email:

(337) 769-»340

lee.lawson@tribuneresources.com

NOTA«?SfiKAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Danielle 0 Southall
Danielle Southall
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weston, V/^ 264S2

My Corrmissicn Expires February 11,2026

Subscnbdi and s

My Commission Expires

Notaty Public

V W w

Oii snd Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, sudi as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatoty requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal infonnation, please contact
OEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennriv,icvof(lccr:fl'wv.tiov.

received

Offce of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 3 2021

V^/V D.-!pr!^montof
Environri^..^i:it Pr.->uction

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-103 -
WW-6A OPERATOR WELL NO. hob9SGRNWZ6H
(9-13) Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTirE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the tiUng date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:
Notice of:

□ PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)
n PERSONAL IZI REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A

SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION
n  »^ w Va PAHf. 8 00 fiA-1 Ofb^ no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a

^^mmwrnm
nrovide water for'consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) The opeiator of any natural gas stotage field wthm whrnh fte

Code R. § 35.8.5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ( WSSP ) to the surtace owner an y
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.
0 Application Notice 0WSSPNotice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to: 0,.,
0SURFACEOWNEIKs) ^ ^ i-JHV j 3
Nami*' Stats of WV Public Land Cofp.Dept Of Comm. LBR.&Envir.DNR ISame. i g y j j
AdH.«ss: Cemc<mo:^.Bm.<>.Room52i Address:

Folsom.WV 26348
Charteston. WV 25301

□ coal operator
The State of West Virginia, Public Land Corporation y

Address: . , ' — c 7^
Address: Capltol complex. BIdg. 6. Room 525
Charleston, WV 25301

0SURFACBOWNEROFWAimWELL
Addles- cspit.ic»urt«.ads.6.R«»n525 AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Chaiteston. WV 25301 Nsmo: SooA«acli»l
Name:

Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name:
Address:

♦Please attach additional forms if necessary

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-103
WW-6A op£p,/^T'^P WFT l.NO. HogeSGRNWZ6H
(8-13) Well Pad Name; HogeSGRNWZ

™:ow7s^v£nTa code § 22-6A-10(b). notice is hereby gi«n that the undersi^^^^^
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construct.on of an .mpoundment or pit.
This Notice Shalllnclude: . n\ annlicatiom (21 the erosion and sediment control
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10{b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application, (A) tne
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this no.i^te shall '"f
rStf—n°3T4) -quest, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W Va Code R. § 35-8.5.7.a. the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Kan to the surface owner and any water~r orrurface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.e. this notice shall: (1) contain a —
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply, advise the surface liahUitv r31 advise the surface owner and water purveyor

qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Prmecrn'hXartemlttt^^^^^^^
and-gas/oages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions u.,^Ar^A ftOv fret measured horizontally from any existing
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not uotbe located within six
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic am p hundred square feet or larger used to househundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a '"S those wells developed springs dwellings or agricultural
or shelter daii^ cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is section ten of
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner o p an ^ section sixteen of this article was provided,
this article or a notice of intent to drill a honzontal well as provi e m limitation may be waived by written consent of
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling by the Lrk of the county
the surface owner transmitted to the departm^t and re^r the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretaiy
commission for the county in which such property IS oca - . - l. -j c thp cnfficient measures facilities or practices to be
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan ^ and conditions the
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance if^anted,
depUent requires to ensure the safety and protection o " No P^ drilled within one

.u_ I

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-103
WW-6 A OPERATOR WELL NO. H09bSGRnwz6H
(8-13) Well Pad Name: HoseSGRNWZ —

examined in the study required by this s"bsertion, compounds lelating to

Water Well Testing: . ., -g^oect to surface landowners identified in subsection

op^S pro^de » ^
Water Testing Laboratories: .. .. .• cuhcpction Hj'i of this section may contact the
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-10(i), laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water

certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.Rebuttable Presumption for Contemination or Deprivation of a Fresh water source or supply:

W. Vs. Code § 22-6A-18 req^s to ̂  onfttoS^nd fivftotod'to rfthe center of the
rirpt^risrrtoitSmbu^^^
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water so^ or mpply^c)ta order ^^^P ^
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove .y ® ̂  .. niedrilling or preaiteration water weii test (2) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration acuinly nmr^ertv to eonduct a predrilling or preaiteration water well
landowner or water purveyor refiised to allow the "P®"'®'' ^ J! ' ^|| pollution occurred more than six months
test (3) The water supply is not within cause other than the drilling orafter completion of drilling or alteration activt res. ( ) ~..„„aer subdivision (1) subsection (c)ofthis section shall retain the
alteration activity, (d) Any operator etong to preserve i ^... preaiteration'water well test A copy of the results of the
serviees of an independent certified iaborato^ to "I-^ef^ water ni^eyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
test shall be submitted to the departinent and the ° ^ ^^o obtains ail or part of that owner's supply of water
operator shall replace the water supply of an owrier of mterest in P™P^ ^,1, ̂ comparable water supply
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitirmte ice ̂  g diminution or interruption proximately
where the secretary determines that the water supply has y ^f^tary may order the operator conducting the oil
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived m vmting by that r^wnw W ^ ,
or gas oration to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply T'*''! 7"^^" or subntit a piuposal to the
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin ^ ermanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
secretary outlining the measures and timetable «> •« HlmLLates that oroviding a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
water supply may not exeeed two years. If the ^ cL-bv-cL basis- and (4) Pay all reasonable eosts incurred
completed within two years, the secretary rmy e en e described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the

authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent junsdiction.

«to^r^XniaCode 5 22.6A.11(a), all
~^ltfil'^'«seX X^nXribeiinWest W
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at.
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Sto Xns may request, at the time of submitting """ * "
test w^r. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-103
WW-6A opppATHR WF.T.T.NO. HogeSGRNWZeH
(8-13) Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments. A„niw;nn You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
The law requires these materials to be served on or before t^e e ® by the time
after the filing date to file your comments^Comments must be filed m perso jmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or

no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the perm.t may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A.U(c)(2), Any objections of the 'oTthTs

article.

documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv gov/oil-and-gas^Horizontal,
PorrT.:r=/P^crp^/dpfaiilt asDx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such commente have
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

determines that: ^ r
(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons,
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective,
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A oermit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance

prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a),
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
faT sea on Iv n of his Side shall also be ent^ed to receive irom the secretary a copy of the perm.t as .ssued or a =opy of heSsrdifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written cotnments
the permit ̂ plication. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED

Offics oTniiar.tiGas

NOV 1 3 2021

VVV of

Enviroiviixiual Pro'.cction

12/10/2021



WW-6A

(8-13)

API NO. 47-103

OPERATOR WELL NO. ho^sgrnwz6h

Well Pad Name: HogeSGRNwz

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:
Telephone: (337)
Email: ̂ stawson^lribuneresources.com

Address: Ambassador Caffery Parkway
Lafayette. LA 70503

Facsimile: (337)7694340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties In the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcnnrivacvnfficcrr/wv.tiov.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Danielle 0 Scuthall
Danielle Southall
79 Woodiyn Drive
Wcston. WV 26452

St-/ CorHiissicr. Expires Feoruary n.2026

Subscribed and sworn betor

My Commission Expires.

Not^ Public

RECEIVED

Offics of Gil and Gas

NOV 1 3 2021

V'.'V D-j-r;-t/neni ol

Frc:i:.:Lcn

12/10/2021



Hose S GRN WZ 2H. 4H. 6H 8H & lOH

Water Purveyors

Richard Heimbrod PO Box 25 Clarington, OH 43915

Russell, Paul & Carol

Stackpole

PO Box 423 Dodd St. Middlebourne, WV 26149

Coastal Forest Resources PO Box 709 Buckhannon, WV 26201 y

William Carl Thompson 3412 S. Weymouth
Road

Medina, WV 44256 y

WV Division of Natural

Resources

Capital Complex, BIdg

6, Room 525

Charleston, WV 25301
V

Yellow House Sportsman

Club

1522 Main St. Wellsburg, WV 26070 y

nnciziv::!:'

Orfico of Oil Jk;!

NOV 13 2m

VN [} V ' "f

EnVaOiii;! ,I

12/10/2021



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. HoySGRNWzeH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va, Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit ̂plication.
Date of Notice: io/i5go2i Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requiremwits
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and If available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE/OWNER(s):
Name*
Address: capita] Complex, BIdg. 6 Room 52s

Ctiaiteston WV, 25301

Name:_
Address:

' / T .-.l'

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State:
County:
District:
Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia

Wetzel
UTM NAD 83

Green

Centw Point

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:
Generally used farm name:

526135.704

4370071.006

CR 13. CR13/3 and OR 13/8

Rshing Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
fecsimiie number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-eas/paees/deFault.asDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tnbuna Resoorcea, LLC
Address; 3861 Ambassador Caflwy Parkway Ste. 600
Uteyede, LA 70503

Authorized Representative: Lee uwson
Address:

Lafsyeoe, LA 70503

3661 Ambassador Caffery Pamway Ste. 600

Telephone:
Email:

Facsimile:

337-76WK)32

l8e.iawson@trit)uneresourc88.cwn

337-769^0

Telephone:
Email:

Facsimile:

337-769-4064

lee.lawson<9tribunere80urc8s.com

337-769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your persona! information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

12/10/2021



Operator Well No. HoysowwzeH
WW-6A5

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the fiUng date of permit appUcation.
Date of Notice: 10/15/2021 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
return receipt requested delivery

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a honrontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with toe
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compCTsation tor
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compens^le under article six-b of tois chap^.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the shenff at the tune
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name' j Name:
Address: capital compie*. Bwg. 0 Room 525 Address:

CharteslonWV. 25301 ■

Notice is hereby given; , . j i j 1
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice Is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State; westWBinia UTM NAD 83 S2613S.704County: watzai UTM NAD 83 437OO71.OO0
District: Green PuWic Road Access: CRi3.CRi3/3andCRi3«
Quadrangle: center Point Generally used farm name:
Watersh^: Foning creek

This Notice Shall Include: . .m. • r
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information requii^
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the dnlling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damag^ to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained fiem the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Prot^on
headquarters, located at 601 Street, SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting w%vw,dep.wv.gov/oil-and-

Well Operator; Tntmne Resources. LLC AddrCSS: 3661 AmbasBador Cafl^ P«lcwy Ste. 6M
Telephone: 337-76»Q032 Lafayette, la TOSOa
Email: ia..iamnrtft<gtfrihiin«n»Qniifms«im , . Facslmjle. 337-769.4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice;
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or ^
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvoificer@wv.gov.

12/10/2021



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Diyision of Highways
I  1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110
I  Byrd E. White, HI Charleston, West Virginia 2S305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/

j Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner
September 10,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SB
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Pennit for the Hoge Pad, Tyler County /
HOGE S GRN WZ 6H Well Site ̂

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been
transferred to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Tyler County Route 13/8 SLS MP 0.945.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

lU.

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee L. Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC

CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 12/10/2021



Koge Pad Completion Chemical List

Trade Name Supplier Purpose Ingredients CAS»

Max Ingredient

Concentration In Additive

(% by mass)

Max Ingredient
Concentration In KF

Fluid (% by mass)

Water 7732-18-5 100 87.75

Sand, White BJS Proppant Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-60-7 100 11.58

Water 7732-60-7 100 054

FRW-18 BJS Friction Reducer Acrylamlde Modified Acrylic Polymer Trade Secret 60 0.041

HCI, 7.5% BJS Acidizing Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 7.5 0.03815

Petroleum Distillates 64742-47-8 30 0.02061

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5 5 344

FraCare 51-01 BJS Scale Inhibitor Sorbitan monooleate ethoxylated Trade Secret 5 0.00344

Sorbltan monooleate Trade Secret 5 0.00344

Alcohols ethoxylated Trade Secret 5 0.00344

BIOC11139A BJS Biocide BenzvHC12-C16 Alkyl)-Dimethyl-Ammon!um Chloride 68424-85-1 30 0.00263

ResCare IC 300L BJS Iron Control atricAcid 77-92-9 60 0.00222

GW-3L0F BJS Gelling Agent GuarGum 9000-30-0 60 0.00171

Organo Phosphorus Salt Trade Secret 5 0.00129

CI-14 BJS Corrosion Inhibitor Gluteraldehyde 111-30-8 10 0.00088

Petroleum Distillates 64742-47-8 30 0.00086

Paraffinic Petroleum Distillate 64742-55-8 30 0.00086

Methanol 67-56-1 100 0.00085

Acetic Acid 127-08-2 1 0.00069

Purified Water 7732-18-5 99.2 0.00062

Ethanol 64-17-5 5 0.00044

Polyoxyalkylenes 68951-67-7 30 0.00026

Calcium Chloride BJS Salts Calcium Chloride 10043-52-4 98 0.00021

Isotrldecanol, ethoxylated 9043-30-5 5 0.00014

l-Butoxy-2-Propanot 5131-66-8 5 0.00014

Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-60-7 5 0.00014

Fatty Acids 61730-12-3 10 0.00009

Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 0.1 0.00007

Acetic Acid, Potassium Salt 64-19-7 0.1 0.00007

Modified Thiourea Polymer 68527-49-1 7 0.00006

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7 5 0.00004

Olefin 64743-02-8 5 0.00004

Formaldehyde 50-00-0 1 0.00001

Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 1 0.00001

ThInFrac MP BJS Friction Reducer Poly (acrylamide-co-acrylic acid) partial sodium salt 62649-23-4 30 0.00001

2-Butoxy-l-Propanol 15821-83-7 0.1 0

Sodium Benzoate 532-32-1 0.4 0

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9 3 0

Sorbltan Monooleate 1338-43-8 0.5 0

Polyoxyethylene sorbitan monooleate 9005-65-6 0.5 0

Hemlcellulase 9025-56-3 0.2 0

Potassium sorbate 23634-61-5 0.2 0

Ethoxylated Alcohol 68551-12-2 2 0

Oleamide DEA 93-84-4 2 0

NOV 1 3 Z02I
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TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE

CONTRAaOR MUST CONTACT THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM, INC., l-800-2'l5-4848

TICKET NUMBER: 1503002460

HOGE GRNWZ AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy districts,
WETZEL & TYLER COUNTIES, WV

MARCH 2019 PLANS PREPAREDBY:

OWNER

TRIBUNE
HI NOll He 11

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY

LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

WVDEPOOQ

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

12/2/2021

SHEETINOEX

1 tiTl{SH£F"T
2-3. EVACUATION ROUTE/PMVAILING WIND

4.AS-6UIII OVIRVIEW

518. AS-BUIIT

19. ACCESS ROADPROFIIE

20. RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW
21.JA. WCLAMAT10N PLAN

35. DETAILS

PRIMARY ACCESS ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 32.S AC.

ACCESS ROAD >1 0ISTUR8ED AREA: 3 5 AC.
ACCESS ROAO<I2DIS1UR8EOAREA 1.1 AC

WELL PADOISTURBED AREA: 13 6AC

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES. INC.
ENGINEERING. SURVEYING, CONSTRUCTION AND MINING SERVICES

SOUTHPOINTE. PA 15317 PHONE: 724-746-1055

ACCESS ROAD LENGTH: 1451'

ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH: 17'
WEIL PAD ELEVATION: 137<r

ANDREW BENCHEK

P.E.

PROJEa

LOCATION

Pl£AVUItS/imi»

PRUPERIr OWNER PROJECT BOUNDARY ACRFAGF

OtPAAr>,aril 0< KAIURAI

.WM'UTUlhl U* HATI.IIM
KWTTETT71EEM

Of COMM. IIA

iSTTipr ciTauM'iSRflTNWPIlElILl

LHHUi wvwimrinfUBP ixn w LaununnmR '
{TRTnywvwsirensTDwnjrprwwMWiiinTHviiriJHi t

tTPTTyCflCUWf wvai W UAlWlUFBOItgraW^

i.JhnS i-Rwi

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV 35 CSR 8

THE FOLLOWING EROSION A UDIMFNTCONTROI PIAN MAS BEEN
DESICNIDIN ACCORDAwa WDM BEST MANAGEMENT PRAaitCS
eSTABUSHED BY THE CHIEF AND PROVIDED IN THE OFTlCC'S EROSION AFfl)
SEOIMENTCONTROl FIELD MANUAL A GENERAL CONSTRUCHON
SEQUENCE. DESCRIPTION OF STASlLlMriON METHODS. AND DETAILS 8
SPECIFICATIDNS FOR EROSION 8 SEDIMENT BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE PROVIOEO DETAIL SHEETS.

TITLE SHEET

HOGE GRN W2 AS-BUILT

GREEN S MaUlOY DISTRICTS. WETZEL 8 TYLER COONTICS. WV

«'■ * •• • ' *• . ^ :• < "i-• - • .-f . 'V-.' "M*''** •*■*«!».* ^K9\ '•

COORDINATES

CENTER OFWELIS
|NAD 83)

LAT: 39.479837"
LONG: 80.696237*

(NA0 27I
LAt; 39.479755*

LONG: 80.696413'

SITE ENTRANCE
{NAO 83)

LAT: 39.463195*
LONG: 80.684883*

(NAD 27)
LAT: 39.463112*

LONG: 80.685060*

SHEET

-r^

1"=3000'

12/10/2021
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